QFP
QUAD
FLAT
PACKAGE
47
ORDERING PROCEDURE
OTQ □□□　□. □□　□□□
Design NO.

0.5
(19.6mil)
0.5
(19.6mil)
Unit: mm (in)
Mold Guide
49
Applicable IC/QFPT・QFP
OPEN TOP TYPE SOCKET
Side Loaded Type Unit: mm (in)
PART NO. PIN COUNT PITCH ACTUATION
FORCE
APPLICABLE IC DIMENSIONS (REF.) OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS (REF.)
REMARKS
A B C D E F G H I J
OTQ-64-0.4-01 64 0.4
(15.7mil)
max
1.7kg 9±0.1
(0.354)
7±0.03
(0.276)
9±0.1
(0.354)
7±0.03
(0.276)
8±0.05
(0.315)
8±0.05
(0.315)
24
(0.945)
24
(0.945)
19±0.5
(0.748)
3
(0.118)
TQFP
OTQ-64-0.4-02 64 0.4
(15.7mil)
max
1.7kg LQFP
OTQ-64G-0.4-03 64 0.4
(15.7mil)
max
1.7kg
9±0.1
(0.354)
7±0.03
(0.276)
9±0.1
(0.354)
7±0.03
(0.276)
8±0.05
(0.315)
8±0.05
(0.315)
24
(0.945)
24
(0.945)
19±0.5
(0.749)
3
(0.118) Ground Pin
OTQ-64SG-0.5-＊＊ 64 0.5 12 10 12 10 26.2 26.6 16.5 2.6 Ground Pin
OTQ-80S-0.5-001 80 0.5 max
2.2kg
14±0.1
(0.552)
12±0.03
(0.412)
14±0.1
(0.552)
12±0.03
(0.412)
29
(1.142)
29
(1.142)
16.5
(0.650)
2.6
(0.102)
OTQ-100S-0.5-001 100 0.5
(19.6mil)
max
2.5kg
16±0.1
(0.63)
14±0.03
(0.552)
16±0.1
(0.63)
14±0.03
(0.552)
15±0.1
(0.591)
15±0.1
(0.591)
31.9
(1.257)
31.9
(1.257)
16.5
(0.65)
2.6
(0.102)
OTQ-128S-0.4-001 128 0.4
16 14 16 14 34 34 19 3
OTQ-128SG-0.4-001 128 0.4 Ground Pin
OTQ-144S-0.5-001 144 0.5
(19.6mil)
max
3.8kg
22±0.1
(0.866)
20±0.05
(0.788)
22±0.1
(0.866)
20±0.05
(0.788)
21±0.1
(0.827)
21±0.1
(0.827)
37
(1.4578)
37
(1.4578)
16.5±0.5
(0.65)
2.6
(0.102)
OTQ-144SG-0.5-001 144 0.5
(19.6mil)
max
4.0kg
22±0.1
(0.866)
20±0.05
(0.788)
22±0.1
(0.866)
20±0.05
(0.788)
21±0.1
(0.827)
21±0.1
(0.827)
37
(1.4578)
37
(1.4578)
16.5±0.5
(0.65)
2.6
(0.102) Ground Pin
OTQ-176-0.5-06 176 0.5
(19.6mil)
max
3.3kg
26±0.1
(1.024)
24±0.03
(0.945)
26±0.1
(1.024)
24±0.03
(0.945)
25±0.1
(0.984)
25±0.1
(0.984)
36
(1.42)
36
(1.42)
17.1
(0.673)
2.2
(0.087)
OTQ-176S-0.5-001 176 0.5 26 24.5 26 24.5 41 41 16.5 2.6
OTQ-176SG-0.5-001 176 0.5 26 24.5 26 24.5 41 41 16.5 2.6 Ground Pin
OTQ-208SG-0.5-001 208 0.5 30 28 30 28 45 45 16.5 2.6 Ground Pin
OTQ-216(220)-0.4-01 216 0.4
(15.7mil)
max
5.0kg
26±0.1
(1.024)
24±0.03
(0.945)
26±0.1
(1.024)
24±0.03
(0.945)
25±0.05
(0.984)
25±0.05
(0.984)
41
(1.614)
41
(1.614)
19±0.5
(0.748)
3
(0.118)
OTQ-216SG-0.4-001 216 0.4 26 24 26 24 41 41 19 3 Ground Pin
OTQ-256-0.4-01 256 0.4
(15.7mil)
max
5.0kg
30±0.1